

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Pershing Road West Building Upgrades and Tunnels

Contract #: PS3072

Contractor: ALL Construction Group

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$ 797,706.02

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/26/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #AISCapitalPershingWest

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		12/31/22		
PROJECT:		DAD WEST BI	UILDING	& TUNNEL UPGRADES
Pay Application N	0.:	3		
For the Period:		1/01/22	to	12/31/22
Contract No .:		PS3072		

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on______, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:	ALL CONSTRU	CTION GRO	OUP		
FOR:	CONSTRUCTIO)N MANAGI	ER AT RISK SERV	ICES	
Is now entitled to the sun	n of:		\$	797,706.02	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR	R PRICE	\$	9,552,255.00		
ADDITIONS		\$	-		
DEDUCTIONS		\$	-		
NET ADDITION OR DEDU	ICTION	\$	-		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT F	PRICE	\$	9,552,255.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNE	D				\$ 1,590,871.00
TOTAL RETENTION					\$ 123,175.01
a) Reserve Withheld			ned,	• 100 175 01	
but Not to Exceed b) Liens and Other \	d 5% of Contract F Withholding	rice		<u>\$ 123,175.01</u> \$ -	
c) Liquidated Dama	-			\$ -	
, ,	0	0		Ψ	4 407 005 00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Ir	nclude this Paym	ent)			\$ 1,467,695.99
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOU	USLY PAID				\$ 669,989.97
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYI	MENT				\$ 797,706.02

Architect/forgineer: HARDING/MODE	Į JOINT VENTURE
IMLA. HAVAM	4.4.23
PAUL A. HARDING, PRINCIPAL	Date

04028_PA_ACG_PA_03_02_07_13_20221231

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR I	PAYMENT		PAGE	1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center - Room 200		T BUILDING & TUNNEL UPGRADES ROAD		Distribution to:
50 West Washington Street	CHICAGO, IL 60609	APPLICATION #:	3	X OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602		PERIOD FROM:	11/01/22	XARCHITECT
		PERIOD TO:	12/31/22	CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT:	APPLICATION DATE:	12/31/22	
ALL CONSTRUCTION GROUP	HARDING MODE JOINT VENTURE			
1425 SOUTH 55TH COURT CICERO, IL 60804	224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE - SUITI CHICAGO, IL 60604	E 245 CONTRACT DATE:	04/25/22	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection w		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bes information and belief the Work covered by this Ap completed in accordance with the Contract Docum the Contractor for Work for which previous Certific payments received from the Owner, and that currer	pplication for Payment has b ents, that all amounts have b cates for Payment were issue	een een paid by ed and
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 	\$ 9,552,255.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 9,552,255.00 \$ 1,590,871.00	CONTRACTOR: ALL CONSTRU- By:LUIS PUIG PRESIDENT	DECTION GROUP	12/31/22
5. RETAINAGE:	¢ 102 175 01	State of: ILLINOIS	County of:	COOK
a. <u>10</u> % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)	\$ 123,175.01	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	BIST Day of	DECEMBER, 2022
b. 10 % of Stored Material	\$ _	Notary Public:	wa A Mitu	hablance
(Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or		My Commission expires: 06/13/23		BARBARAA. MITCHEL OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State of Illingi
Total in Column I of G703)	\$ 123,175.01	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE		
 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 	\$1,467,695.99	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based comprising the application, the Architect certifies to		
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR		Architect's knowledge, information and belief the		
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	\$669,989.97_	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the C	1 0	
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$ <u>797,706.02</u>	is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIE	D.	
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$8,084,559.01	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$	797,7	06.02
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS		. //	ichael Powell 4.12.23
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00 \$0.00	ARCHITECT: HARDING M	ODE JOINT VENTUR	
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	By: PMLA. Have	ins	4.4.23
	30.00 \$0.00	PAUL A. HARDING, PRINCIPAL	Date:	7.7.20
TOTALS	\$0.00 \$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT (Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and a	CERTIFIED is payable only	to the
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor		luiout

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · ©1992

.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

				PUBLI		COMMISSION	OF CHIC	CAGO						
		co	NTRACTOR'S	SWORN STA		IT A - PART 1 AFFIDAVIT F			IT (nage 1 of a	4)				
Project: PBC Project #:		ILDING & TUNNEL UPGRADES						Contractor:		UCTION GROUP	5			
Job Location:	1869 WEST PERSHING ROA	D, CHICAGO, IL 60609												
Owner:	PUBLIC BUILDING COMMIS	SION OF CHICAGO					Applica	tion for Payment #: Period Ending:						
	STATE OF ILLINOIS } S COUNTY OF COOK }	S												
		n on oath, deposes and says that he/sh cquainted with the facts herein set fortl												
	for the following project.		F	PERSHING R	OAD WEST BU	JILDING & TUN	INEL U	PGRADES						
	that the following statements are	made for the purpose of procuring a p	artial payment of		\$	797,	706.02		under the terms	of said Contract;				
	Owner under them. That for the respective amounts set forth opp	is requested has been completed, free purposes of said contract, the following osite their names is the full amount of ich of them for such labor, materials, er	g persons have b money due and to	een contracted voor become due to	vith, and have fur each of them res	nished or prepare spectively. That th	d materia is statem	als, equipment, su ent is a full, true,	upplies, and serv and complete sta	ices for, and havin atement of all suc	ng done labor or	n said improveme	ent. That the	
CONSTRU	CTION (pre con; trades; gen	n req)												
PRECONSTR	RUCTION SERVICES							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)		Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
0150	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Preconstruction Services	50,000.00	-	-	50,000.00	100%	50,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	-
											-			
	SUBT	OTAL PRECONSTRUCTION COSTS	50,000.00	-	-	50,000.00	100%	50,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	50,000.00	-	-
		_												
COST OF WO	ORK													
TRADE CON	TRACTOR COSTS					1		Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
0900	To Be Let	Construction Trades	7,526,703.20	-	(2,780,312.13)	4,746,391.07	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,746,391.07
02120	Valor Technologies, Inc. (MBE)	Abatement - Lead Based Paint/Asbestos	-	-	29,640.00	29,640.00	100%	29,640.00	-	29,640.00	-	29,640.00	-	-
02200	Milburn LLC	Demolition	-	-	67,190.00	67,190.00	76%	-	51,000.00	51,000.00	5,100.00	-	45,900.00	21,290.00
02500	National Power Rodding Corp	CCTV of Sewer/Site Utilities	-	-	10,691.25	10,691.25	100%	-	10,691.25	10,691.25	-	-	10,691.25	-
02750	Beverly Asphalt Paving Co.	Asphalt Paving	-	-	60,000.00	60,000.00	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	60,000.00
03340	Stalworth Underground LLC	Concrete	-	-	1,420,000.00	1,420,000.00	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,420,000.00
04000	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Masonry	-	-	337,936.00	337,936.00	65%	-	220,005.00	220,005.00	22,000.50	-	198,004.50	139,931.50

TRADE CON	TRACTOR COSTS							Work	Completed					
07110	BOFO Waterproofing Systems	Waterproofing	-	-	133,600.00	133,600.00	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	133,600.00
15300	Chicago Fire Protection LLC (VBE)	Fire Pump Controller Service Call	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	100%	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-	1,000.00	-
15300	C. L. Doucette, Inc.	Fire Protection	-	-	99,700.00	99,700.00	50%	-	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	-	45,000.00	54,700.00
15400	Rocha Plumbing, Inc. (MBE)	Plumbing	-	-	107,655.00	107,655.00	41%	-	43,750.00	43,750.00	4,375.00	-	39,375.00	68,280.00
15500	Ideal Heating Company	HVAC/Steam Piping	-	-	248,688.00	248,688.00	79%	-	195,700.00	195,700.00	19,570.00	-	176,130.00	72,558.00
16000	Public Electric Construction Co.	Electrical	-	-	122,000.00	122,000.00	94%	-	115,200.00	115,200.00	11,520.00	-	103,680.00	18,320.00
														-
	SUBTO	TALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS	7,526,703.20	-	(142,211.88)	7,384,491.32	10%	29,640.00	687,346.25	716,986.25	67,565.50	29,640.00	619,780.75	6,735,070.57
GENERAL RE	EQUIREMENTS							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
6200	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	General Requirements	-	-	142,211.88	142,211.88	101%	115,615.87	28,655.95	144,271.82	14,427.18	104,054.29	25,790.35	12,367.24
	SUBTOTAL COST OF C	CONSTRUCTION (genI req & trades)	7,526,703.20	-	-	7,526,703.20	11%	145,255.87	716,002.20	861,258.07	81,992.68	133,694.29	645,571.10	6,747,437.81

]						14/	0					
CONTINGENC	CIES / ALLOWANCES		Original Contract			1	%	Work	Completed				r	r
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount		Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
6600	Public Building Commission Chicago, IL	Environmental Allowance	100,000.00	-	-	100,000.00	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	100,000.00
6700	ALL Construction Group	CM's Contingency	378,835.16	-	(52,764.93)	326,070.23	31%	101,205.00	-	101,205.00	-	101,205.00	_	224,865.23
6800	Public Building Commission	Commission's Contingency	378,835.16			378,835.16	0%	-	-	-	-	-	_	378,835.16
			,											,
	SUBTO	TAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES	857,670.32	-	(52,764.93)	804,905.39	13%	101,205.00	-	101,205.00	-	101,205.00	-	703,700.39
TOTAL COST	OF THE WORK (pre con;trade	es; genl req; allowances; contingen	8,434,373.52	-	(52,764.93)	8,381,608.59	12%	296,460.87	716,002.20	1,012,463.07	81,992.68	284,899.29	645,571.10	7,451,138.20
INSURANCE /	BOND							Work	Completed				-	
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
5500	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Performance & Payment Bond	56,909.87	-	26,382.47	83,292.34	100%	83,292.34	-	83,292.34	-	83,292.34	-	-
5600	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Insurance	56,909.88	-	26,382.46	83,292.34	100%	83,292.34	-	83,292.34	-	83,292.34	-	-
		SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND	113,819.75	-	52,764.93	166,584.68	100%	166,584.68	-	166,584.68	-	166,584.68	-	-

GENERAL CO	INDITIONS]						Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
5900	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	General Conditions	752,530.52	-	-	752,530.52	49%	224,175.87	144,886.69	369,062.56	36,906.26	201,758.28	130,398.02	420,374.22
	5	SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	752,530.52	-	-	752,530.52	49%	224,175.87	144,886.69	369,062.56	36,906.26	201,758.28	130,398.02	420,374.22
CONSTRUCT	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE													
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
5800	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Construction Manager's Fee	251,531.21	-	-	251,531.21	17%	18,608.58	24,152.11	42,760.69	4,276.07	16,747.72	21,736.90	213,046.59
			251.531.21			251,531.21	17%	18.608.58	24,152.11	42,760.69	4.276.07	16,747.72	21,736.90	213,046.59
	SUBTOTAL CONSTR	CUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES	231,331.21	-	-	201,001.21	1770	10,000.30	24,152.11	42,760.69	4,270.07	10,747.72	21,736.90	213,046.59
	т	OTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST	9,552,255.00	-	-	9,552,255.00	17%	705,830.00	885,041.00	1,590,871.00	123,175.01	669,989.97	797,706.02	8,084,559.01

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRAC	\$ 9,552,255.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 1,590,871.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 123,175.01
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS	\$ 9,552,255.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 1,467,695.99
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 669,989.97
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 9,552,255.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 797,706.02
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 8,084,559.01

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Title LUIS PUIG PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST day of DECEMBER, 2022

Notary PublicBARBARA A. MITCHELLMy Commission expires:06/13/23

